Contents

Symbols
Foreword
Bibliography

Part One: 4...0-0

1

SO O 00 IO Nk~ W

—

Karpov Variation

Parma Variation and Related Systems
...2a5 Systems

Nimzowitsch Variation

Khasin Variation

Main Variation

Classical Variation

Averbakh Variation

Delayed Fianchetto Variation
Reshevsky Variation

Part Two: Other 4th moves

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Fischer Variation and Related Systems
Dutch Variation

Keres Variation and Related Systems
Classical Fianchetto Variation

Hiibner Variation

Modern Variation and Related Systems
Rubinstein Variation

Taimanov Variation and Odds and Ends

Index of Variations

(9]

21
43
56
59
73
99
105
111
115

132
180
191
205
220
233
266
294

316



26 THE NIMZO-INDIAN: 4 e3

////////

/,// % Jay.
= g@’ /z@

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

This, the Bronstein Variation, was
introduced by the legendary world
championship challenger David Bron-
stein in the 24th Soviet Championship
in Moscow 1957 in games against
Furman and Petrosian. Both games
ended in draws. The variation had its
heyday in the last part of the 1960s, af-
ter which it more or less faded into ob-
scurity until Yusupov used it to beat
Rubinstein expert GM Rainer Knaak
in 1991. Since then it has been played
by several grandmasters, but it has
never regained its former popularity.

9 We2

Let’s consider White’s alternatives:

a) 9 dxc5 £c6! 10 Db5 a6 11
Obd4 £xc5 12 b3 £d5 13 £xd5
Wxd5 14 £b2 Hbd7 15 Ecl Hac8 =
Furman-Bronstein, USSR Ch (Mos-
cow) 1957.

b) 9 £d3 £c6 10 a3 cxd4 11 exd4
£e7 12 Hel bd7 13 £c2 a6 14 Wd3
Ze8 15 £g5 g6 = Gligori¢-Najdorf,
Hollywood 1963.

¢) 9 a3 and now:

cl) 9..cxd4 10 exd4 (10 axb4!?)
10...£e7 11 £b3 £c6 12 &c2 £Hbd7

13 ¥d3 Ec8 14 £g5 g6 15 Efel Hd5
with roughly equal chances, Fuhr-
mann-Gipslis, Berlin 1993.

c2) 9..£xc3 10 bxc3 £c6 11 Eel
(or 11 He5 £d5 12 £e2 cxd4 13
exd4!? De4 14 £d43 d7 15 f41? with
an initiative for White, Pchlinski-Nie-
wiadomski, corr. 1962) 11...bd7 12
£d3 Wa5 13 £2b2 cxd4 14 exd4 (14
cxd4 Led 15 De5 £xd3 16 Hxd7
Axd7 17 Wxd3 Eac8 = Geller-Keres,
Moscow Ct (2) 1962) 14..%h5 15
£e2 Wo6 16 £f1 Wh5 = Martinez
Acosta-Tullio, corr. 1976.

c3) 9...£a5 10 We2 (both 10 He2
cxd4 11 Dexd4 96 12 bd Hxd4 13
Nxdd £c7 = Cherepkov-Taimanov, St
Petersburg Ch 1997 and 10 ¥d3 £.c6
11 De5 We7 12 HEd1 EdS 13 We2 £b6
14 dxc5 Bxdl+ 15 Hxdl Wxcs =
Ivkov-Garcia Gonzalez, Novi Sad 1976
fail to impress) 10...£.c6 11 Zd1 &Hbd7
(11...%e7 transposes to the main line)
12 d5 (12 £d2!? 2b6 £ Yusupov)
12...exd5 13 Dxd5 9b6 14 &xb6 (14
Nf4 We7 15 £a2 Hae8 F Knaak-
Yusupov, Hamburg 1991) 14..%xb6
15 Des5 £a4 16 Ed3 Wc7 17 b3 £xb3
18 Exb3 Wxe5 19 £b2 with compen-
sation for the pawn, but no more than
that, Szabo-Kholmov, Leningrad 1967.

9...2¢6 10 Ed1 We7 (D)

11 a3

White has a few other interesting
possibilities:

a) 11 He5 Ed8 and here:

al) 12 a3 £a5 13 dxc5 Exdl+ 14
ANxdl WxcsS 15 HDxc6 Wxc6 16 bs £
Taimanov-Reshevsky, Buenos Aires
1960.

a2) 12 £d3 h6 13 £c2 £a5 14
Wed 2b6 15 a4 245 16 HxdS exds
17 ¥a3 Ne6 18 Dxcb bxcod 19 dxcs



