Contents

Syr	nbols	4
Foreword		5
Bib	liography	6
Par	t One: 40-0	
1	Karpov Variation	7
2	Parma Variation and Related Systems	21
3	≜a5 Systems	43
4	Nimzowitsch Variation	56
5	Khasin Variation	59
6	Main Variation	73
7	Classical Variation	99
8	Averbakh Variation	105
9	Delayed Fianchetto Variation	111
10	Reshevsky Variation	115
Par	t Two: Other 4th moves	
11	Fischer Variation and Related Systems	132
12	Dutch Variation	180
13	Keres Variation and Related Systems	191
14	Classical Fianchetto Variation	205
15	Hübner Variation	220
16	Modern Variation and Related Systems	233
17	Rubinstein Variation	266
18	Taimanov Variation and Odds and Ends	294
Ind	ev of Variations	316

8...≜d7 (D)



This, the Bronstein Variation, was introduced by the legendary world championship challenger David Bronstein in the 24th Soviet Championship in Moscow 1957 in games against Furman and Petrosian. Both games ended in draws. The variation had its heyday in the last part of the 1960s, after which it more or less faded into obscurity until Yusupov used it to beat Rubinstein expert GM Rainer Knaak in 1991. Since then it has been played by several grandmasters, but it has never regained its former popularity.

9 ₩e2

Let's consider White's alternatives:
a) 9 dxc5 &c6! 10 必b5 a6 11
②bd4 &xc5 12 b3 &d5 13 &xd5
豐xd5 14 &b2 ②bd7 15 基c1 基ac8 =
Furman-Bronstein, USSR Ch (Mos-

cow) 1957.

- c) 9 a3 and now:
- c1) 9...cxd4 10 exd4 (10 axb4!?) 10...\$e7 11 \$\delta\$b3 \$\delta\$c6 12 \$\delta\$c2 \$\delta\$bd7

13 營d3 黨c8 14 奠g5 g6 15 黨fe1 ፟፟ d5 with roughly equal chances, Fuhrmann-Gipslis, Berlin 1993.

c3) 9...\$a5 10 \(\existsime e2\) (both 10 \(\existsime e2\) cxd4 11 ②exd4 ②c6 12 b4 ②xd4 13 ②xd4 ≜c7 = Cherepkov-Taimanov, St Petersburg Ch 1997 and 10 營d3 拿c6 11 ②e5 豐e7 12 罩d1 罩d8 13 豐c2 黛b6 14 dxc5 罩xd1+ 15 ②xd1 豐xc5 = Ivkov-Garcia Gonzalez, Novi Sad 1976 fail to impress) 10...\$c6 11 \$\mathref{I}\$d1 \$\@\dot{\Omega}\$bd7 (11... e7 transposes to the main line) 12 d5 (12 \(\hat{\hat{d}}\)d2!? \(\hat{\hat{b}}\)b6 \(\d \text{Yusupov} \) 12...exd5 13 🖾 xd5 🖾 b6 14 🖾 xb6 (14 Yusupov, Hamburg 1991) 14... \widetilde{\psi}xb6 15 ②e5 **Qa4** 16 **国d3 豐c7** 17 b3 **Qxb3** 18 罩xb3 豐xe5 19 臭b2 with compensation for the pawn, but no more than that, Szabo-Kholmov, Leningrad 1967.

9...**≜**c6 10 **■d1 ₩e7** (D)

11 a3

White has a few other interesting possibilities:

- a) 11 ②e5 \(\begin{aligned} \begin{aligned} \text{ad8} \\ \text{and here:} \end{aligned} \)
- a1) 12 a3 ĝa5 13 dxc5 \(\bar{Z}\)xd1 + 14 \(\bar{Z}\)xd1 \(\bar{Z}\)xc5 15 \(\bar{Z}\)xc6 \(\bar{Z}\)xc6 16 b4 \(\bar{Z}\) Taimanov-Reshevsky, Buenos Aires 1960.